
Notice of Intent to Award Contract under a National Cooperative Purchasing Agreement - Pierce 
Manufacturing, Inc., Houston-Galveston Area Council (H-GAC) Contract #FS12-19. 

The Borough of Hasbrouck Heights, New Jersey intends to participate in the Houston-Galveston 
Area Council (H-GAC) Coop contract, Pierce Manufacturing, Inc., Fire Service Apparatus 
Contract # FS12-19 to purchase a Pierce Manufacturing, Inc., Enforcer Pumper model 
#FS19VC07. Information regarding the contract may be found at the website at: 
https://www.hgacbuy.org/products-and-services/view-product?productid=23606.  The Borough 
of Hasbrouck Heights anticipates utilizing the Houston-Galveston Area Council (H-GAC) Coop 
contract # FS12-19 on July 18, 2023, this Houston-Galveston Area Council (H-GAC) Coop 
Contract expires November 30, 2023.  It is the intent of the Borough of Hasbrouck Heights, New 
Jersey to make a contract award to Fire & Safety Services LTD., pursuant to the proposal 
submitted.  

The Borough of Hasbrouck Heights, New Jersey is permitted to join national cooperative 
purchasing agreements under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3). Comment period ends on 
July 18, 2023. 

 

 


